PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE



Flour Bluff Independent School District 2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808 <u>ksneed@flourbluffschools.net</u>

Brian Schuss, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Coordinator

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 20, 2017

Flour Bluff HS NJROTC to take part in Annual Military Inspection

- *Who:* Flour Bluff High School Naval Junior Reserve Officers' Training Corps (NJROTC) cadets, members of the United States Navy and Flour Bluff ISD Administrators
- What: Each year, the Flour Bluff HS NJROTC is inspected through an assessment required by the United States Navy, the branch of service the Flour Bluff NJROTC unit represents. The annual inspection tests cadets on basic JROTC knowledge and skills and evaluates the overall program. Cadets are inspected on proper wear of uniforms and upkeep, asked questions and take part in an exhibition performance. Flour Bluff High school has been a Navy Distinguished Unit with Academic Honors since the 1994-1995 school year. In February, the Flour Bluff NJROTC won their 22nd annual state competition. They advance to the national competition set for early May in Daytona Beach, Florida.
- Where: Flour Bluff ISD Hornet Stadium 2505 Waldron Road
- *When:* Wednesday, March 22 10 a.m. – Media Photo Opportunity Annual inspection takes place from 8:30 – 11:30 a.m.

For more information, please contact Commander Armando Solis via email at <u>asolis@flourbluffschools.net</u> or at 694-9155.